In addition, any member of the Restricted Group and his spouse shall have the right to invest in and develop
any of the Excluded Property or any immovable property transmitted by way of donation, will, succession or bequest
to him or her, provided that in either case, as soon as practicable (but in any event within 90 days) after the date on
which such property is substantially non-residentially leased, the REIT is oÅered the opportunity to purchase their
interest at fair market value, except however in the case of immovable property transmitted at arm's length by way
of donation, will, succession or bequest which is gratuitous and stipulates inalienability. The REIT will also be
oÅered the opportunity to purchase at fair market value, from an aÇliate of Cominar, an industrial property located
in Qu πebec City which is subject to an oÅer to purchase by such aÇliate accepted by the property's owner, as soon as
practicable (but in any event within 90 days) after the date on which such property is substantially non-residentially
leased, and provided the ownership of the property has been eÅectively transferred to such aÇliate or Cominar.

However, no exclusion limits the restriction on soliciting tenants as described above.

PRO FORMA CAPITALIZATION OF THE REIT

The following table sets forth the pro forma capitalization of the REIT as at March 31, 1998 and May 8, 1998,
before and after giving eÅect to this OÅering. Such table should be read in conjunction with the Ñnancial statements
contained in this prospectus.

As at As at

May 8, 1998 May 8, 1998

Amount (Before giving (After giving

authorized As at eÅect to this eÅect to this

to be issued May 8, 1998 OÅering) OÅering)

Hypothecs payable(1)ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ Ì $ Ì $120,424,281
Unitholders' equity(2)(3)(4)(5)ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $10.00 $10.00 $137,460,000(3)

Total ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $10.00 $$10.00 $257,884,281
Number of Units(4)(5) ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ unlimited 1 1 14,500,000
Equity per Unit(5) ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $$10.00 $$10.00 $ 9.48

Notes:

(1) See ""Properties Ì Assumed Hypotecs'' for details of hypothecs payable.

(2) On May 8, 1998, the REIT entered into an agreement to issue 8,300,000 Receipt Units for net cash proceeds of $75,460,000, after payment

of the Underwriters' Fee of $4,980,000, the discount on Instalment Receipts of $1,460,000 and expenses of the OÅering estimated to be

$1,100,000.

(3) See pro forma balance sheet of the REIT as at March 31, 1998 for details of Unitholder's equity.

(4) At the Property Closing, the REIT will issue to Cominar 6,200,000 Cominar Units in partial payment of the consideration payable to

[…]

October 31,December 31,

1997 1997 1996 1995

Rental from income properties ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $1,223 $1,218 $1,061 $1,182

Property operating costsÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $1,749 $1,836 $1,447 $1,450

Property management expenses ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ 224 $ 203 $ 253 $ 332

86

COMINAR REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF INCOME AND DISTRIBUTABLE INCOME

COMPILATION REPORT

To the Trustees of

Cominar Real Estate Investment Trust

We have reviewed, as to compilation only, the accompanying pro forma statement of income and distributable
income of Cominar Real Estate Investment Trust for the year ended December 31, 1997. This pro forma statement
has been prepared for inclusion in the prospectus relating to the sale and issue of Units. In our opinion, the
pro forma statement of income and distributable income has been properly compiled to give eÅect to the proposed
transactions and assumptions described in the notes thereto.

Qu πebec City, Canada (signed) PRICE WATERHOUSE

MAY 8, 1998 CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

87

COMINAR REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST

Pro Forma Statement of Income and Distributable Income

Year ended December 31, 1997

(in thousands of dollars except per unit amount)

Actual Adjustments Pro forma

(Audited) (Compilation)

Operating revenues

Rentals from income properties ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $40,320 Ì $40,320
Operating expenses

Property operating costsÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 10,998 Ì 10,998
Realty taxesÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 7,370 Ì 7,370
Property management expenses (note 2(a))ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 829 (263) 566

19,197 (263) (18,934)

Net Operating Income ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 21,123 263 21,386

Interest on hypothecs (note 2(b))ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 13,634 (5,249) 8,385
Depreciation Ì buildings (note 2(c)) ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 1,321 498 1,819
Depreciation Ì tenant improvements (note 2(c)) ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 2,940 (2,640) 300
Amortization of deferred expenses (note 2(d)) ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 176 (62) 114

Operating income from real estate assets 3,052 7,716 10,768
Trust expenses (note 2(e)) Ì 565 565

3,052 7,151 10,203

Other

Loan interest (note 2(f)) ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (366) (1,692) (2,058)
Instalment receipt interest income (note 2(g)) ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ Ì 1,460 1,460
Other income (note 2(h)) ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ Ì 700 700

Net income ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 2,686 7,619 10,305
Add (deduct)

Depreciation Ì buildings ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 1,321 498 1,819
Instalment receipt interest income ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ Ì (1,460) (1,460)

Distributable income ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ 4,007 $6,657 $10,664

Distributable income per unitÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ 0.735

See accompanying notes to pro forma statement of income and distributable income.

88

Notes to Pro Forma Statement of Income and Distributable Income

Year ended December 31, 1997

(in thousands of dollars)

1. Basis of presentation

Cominar Real Estate Investment Trust (the ̀ `REIT'') was created pursuant to the Contract of Trust made as of March 31, 1998. The REIT

proposes to issue Units pursuant to a public oÅering for net cash proceeds of $137,460, and to acquire a 100% interest in a portfolio of

51 properties and equipments for $241,037 plus additional acquisition costs of $3,740. The proceeds of the OÅering are assumed to be used